one COUNTY | one FUTURE

105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

10-00659 Version: 1

Agenda Item Status: Passed

7/1/2010 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
7/13/2010 Final action: 7/13/2010

Consider recommendations regarding the Summerland Circulation Improvement Phase 2B,
Amendment No. 4 for Professional Design Services Contract, County Project No. 862308, First
District; as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Addendum No. 4 to the existing Professional Design
Services Agreement with Willdan Engineering, (not a local vendor), for Summerland Circulation
Improvements-Phase 2B, County Project No. 862308. This Contract Amendment provides a 3-year
time extension and increases the contract amount from $172,275.00 to $227,955.00 (an increase of
$55,680.00); and

b) Authorize the Director of Public Works to approve amendments to the Agreement for supplemental
work up to $22,795.50 (an increase of $5,568.00).

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Amendment No. 4, 3. Original Scope of Work, 4. Additional Scope of Work
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/13/2010 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Acted on as follows: Pass

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/20/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

